## **CONSENT**

Southwire Company ("Southwire") hereby agrees with Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") and Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") that Southwire has reviewed the Agreement for Tier 3 Energy ("Agreement") dated November 30, 2000 between Kenergy and Big Rivers and hereby consents to the execution, delivery and performance of that Agreement by Kenergy and Big Rivers for all purposes.

Dated: November 30, 2000

SOUTHWIRE COMPANY

By:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

DEC 2 1 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

SECTION 9 (1) ( Steptand **Bul** 

CTABLE MAY OF THE COMMISSION